1-31-92		10-26-	1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade	
To the honoral	To the honorable Commissioner of I 1011833			original documents or copy thereof.	
Brian	Name of conveying party(ies):     Brian Thomas Mosdal		Name and address  Name:	ess of receiving party(ies):  Deere & Company	399 ET
	James Thomas Noonan David Alan Payne			• •	151
\$	David Parker		Internal Address:	Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265	JC503 U.S. PT
Additional name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ⋈ Assignment □ Merger		Street Address:		
3. Nature of Co					
⊠ Assignm			City: Moline State: Illinois zip: 61265		
□ Security	Agreement	□ Change of Name			
□ Other _	□ Other Execution Date: 14 October 1999				
Execution Date:	14 October 19	199			
	number(s) or patent number(s):09 419		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☑ No		
If this document	t is being filed together v	with a new application, the	execution date of the appl	lication is: 14 October 1999	
A. P.	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).		
		Additional number	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ N	0	
1	ddress of party to whom document should be ma	n correspondence		o applications and patents involved:	1
1		n correspondence iled:			1
concerning (	Duane A. Constant Patent Department	o correspondence iled:  oordes artment		applications and patents involved:	1
concerning o	Duane A. Company States Patent Department One John D	o correspondence iled:  oordes artment Deere Place	Total number of     Total fee (37 CF)	applications and patents involved:	
concerning o	Duane A. Constant Patent Department	o correspondence iled:  oordes artment Deere Place	Total number of     Total fee (37 CF)	applications and patents involved:	
concerning o	Duane A. Company States Patent Department One John D	n correspondence iiled:  oordes artment Deere Place 61265 artment	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF 3.41)	applications and patents involved:	\$40.00
concerning of Name: Internal Address Street Address:	Duane A. Company of the second	n correspondence iiled:  oordes artment Deere Place 61265 artment Deere Place	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF 3.41)	applications and patents involved:  FR  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account  number:	\$40.00
Concerning of Name:  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Moline	Duane A. Constitution of the constitution of t	n correspondence iiled:  oordes artment Deere Place 61265 artment Deere Place	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF 3.41)	applications and patents involved:  FR  Dised  Orized to be charged to deposit account	\$40.00
Concerning of Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Moline JSHABAZZ 00000024	Duane A. Constitution of the constitution of t	n correspondence iiled:  oordes artment Deere Place 61265 artment Deere Place	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF 3.41)	applications and patents involved:  FR  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account  number:	\$40.00
Concerning of Name:  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Moline	Duane A. Constitution of the constitution of t	n correspondence illed:  oordes artment Deere Place 61265 artment Deere Place o: 61265	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF 3.41)	applications and patents involved:  FR  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account  number:	\$40.00
Concerning of Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Moline JSHABAZZ 00000024	Duane A. Company of the second	n correspondence illed:  oordes artment Deere Place 61265 artment Deere Place o: 61265	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF 3.41) □ Enclo ■ Auth  8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved:  FR  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account  number:	\$40.00
Concerning of Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Moline JSHABAZZ 00000024  9. Statement a	Duane A. Company of the second	n correspondence illed:  oordes artment Deere Place 61265 artment Deere Place o: 61265	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF 3.41)	applications and patents involved:  FR  Dised  orized to be charged to deposit account  number:  04-0525	\$40.00
Concerning of Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Moline JSHABAZZ 0000024 40.00 CH	Duane A. Company of the second	n correspondence illed:  oordes artment Deere Place 61265 artment Deere Place o: 61265  DO NOT	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF 3.41)	applications and patents involved:  FR  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account  number:	\$40.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:

**PATENT REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0357** 

14--- 001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

## COMPACT HINGE ASSEMBLY FOR A FOLDING IMPLEMENT

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

2h .

Drian I romas 1160 das	Date signed application
Brjan Thomas Mosdal	of Ankeny, Iowa
James Thomas nonen	Date signed application <u>140c f</u> 99
James Thomas Noonan	of Johnston, Iowa
Navid Alan Payre  David Alan Payne	Date signed application <u>#40CT 99</u> of <b>Urbandale</b> , <b>Iow</b> a
taul David to 201	Date signed application 1800 89
Paul David Parker	of Ankeny, Iowa
State of IOWA ) County of POLK )	
Sworn to before me this <u>14</u> day of <u>OcToB</u>	ER, 1999.
	Julie Krutsinger
SEAL	Notary Public
do de la companya de	JULIE KRUTSINGER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 5, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0358

## <u>Assignment</u>

The entire right, title and interest in and to this application and all subject matter disclosed and/or claimed therein, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, etc., thereof are, effective as of the date of execution of this application, assigned, transferred, sold and set over by the applicant(s) named herein to Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at Moline, Illinois 61265, U.S.A., together with all rights to file, and to claim priorities in connection with, corresponding patent applications in any and all foreign countries in the name of Deere & Company or otherwise.

5

13

**RECORDED: 10/15/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0359